Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj

BIOL

BIOL

BIOL

BIOL

BIOL

BUS

CHEM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM

Nbr

1104

1104

2260

2261

2261

2204

1100

1120

1120

1120

1140

1140

Sec

92

93

93

95

96

92

91

90

95

96

91

93

CrsiD

000727

000786

000654

000836

001213

000782

000717

000730

000783

000793

000722

000761

Title

Human Concerns

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Human Concerns
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Human A & P | (lecture)

Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024. For credit transferability it is
strongly suggested that students take the
lab, BIOL 2261, that complements this
lecture.

Human A & P | Lab
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Human A & P | Lab

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Princ Mgmt
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Fund Concepts Chem

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Intro to Public Speaking

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Live audience, video recording, and Zoom
access are required

Intro to Public Speaking

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Live audience, video recording, and Zoom
access are required

Intro to Public Speaking

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Live audience, video recording, and Zoom
access are required

Interpersonal Comm
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Interpersonal Comm

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.
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Enr

20

13

39

18

10

30

10

25

26

24

29

28

Max Time

20 =

20 =

40 -

20 -

30 -

25 -

25 =

30 -

30 -

Days

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Start-End

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

Instructor

Kitty Lahti

Kitty Lahti

Jenni Melvin

Jenni Melvin

Jenni Melvin

Michelle Ebsen

Ashish Chakradhar

Heidi Dyrstad

Jennifer Lovgren

Jennifer Lovgren

Samantha Jo Archer

Jennifer Lovgren

Room

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

MNTC

2,3

2,3

2,3
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Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj

COMM

CSEC

ECON

ECON

ECON

ECON

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

Nbr

1140

2210

1150

2210

2210

2222

0097

0097

1101

1101

1101

1101

1205

1205

Sec

95

90

91

91

92

91

90

91

88

89

95

96

92

93

CrsiD

001207

000535

000833

000685

001212

000794

000634

000716

000792

000766

000714

000715

000753

000839

Title

Interpersonal Comm
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Security Breaches
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Essentials of Economics
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Macroeconomics
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Macroeconomics
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Microeconomics

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

English Strategies
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024 This course requires

synchronous online meetings or activities.

Zero-Cost Textbook
English Strategies

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

College Writing |

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

College Writing |
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

College Writing |

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

College Writing |

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Writing About Lit

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Writing About Lit
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.
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Enr

16

15

36

39

15

16

25

24

26

25

24

23

Max

30

25

40

40

40

40

15

15

25

25

25

25

25

25

Time

6:00PM - 7:15PM

Days

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Start-End

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

Instructor

Samantha Jo Archer

Adamu Jaafaru

Tom Gausman

Tom Gausman

Tom Gausman

Tom Gausman

Teresa Beacom-Kuhn

Crystal Jensen

Nancy Hanson

Nancy Hanson

K.C. Hanson

Tony Thorstenson

Nancy Hanson

Nancy Hanson

Room

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

MNTC

2,5

5,2

5,2

2,59
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Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj Nbr Sec
ENGL 1210 93
ENGL 1215 92
HLTH 1010 90
MATH 1114 93
MATH 1135 90
MUSC 1119 90
MUSC 1119 91
MUSC 1135 01
MUSC 1145 01
MUSC 1164 01

CrsiD

000840

000788

001108

000686

001088

001111

001210

000142

000144

000146

Title

Writing Current Issues
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Prof and Tech Writing
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Intro to Sports Nutrition

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

College Algebra

Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2023.

Proctored Test Requirement

Calc Il

Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024. Proctored Test Requirement
Zero-Cost Textbook

Intro to Hip-Hop

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Intro to Hip-Hop

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Voice Ensemble

Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024. There will be additional
rehearsals at arranged times prior to
concert dates.

Chamber Chorale

Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024. There will be additional
rehearsals at arranged times prior to
concert dates.

Concert Band

Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024. There will be additional
rehearsals at arranged times prior to
concert dates.
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Enr

18

17

40

35

40

17

12

29

31

Max

25

25

40

35

35

40

40

26

100

50

Time

10:00AM - 10:50AM

6:00PM - 7:50PM

6:00PM - 7:45PM
8:00PM - 8:50PM

Days

NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

MW

Start-End

01/22/24 - 05/03/24
01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24
01/22/24 - 05/03/24

Instructor

Diana Schirmer
Jennifer Early

Chris Walters

Steve King

Tanya Hanstad

Noureddine Benchama

Jeffrey Sands

Jeffrey Sands

Laura Quaintance

Laura Quaintance

James Iverson
James Iverson

Room

Online
Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

FF W-639

FF W-635

FF W-635
FF W-635

MNTC

1,1

2,4

2,4

6,7

6,7
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Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj

PDEV

PDEV

PE

PE

PSYC

PSYC

SOC

SOC

SOC

THTR

Nbr

1101

1113

1109

2241

1200

2222

1111

1111

1111

1126

Sec

01

01

90

90

95

94

90

94

96

01

CrsiD

000190

000414

001136

000737

000796

000837

000724

000785

001209

001092

Title

Campus Life-Active Living

Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.
The course meets on campus
approximately 50% of the time, with the
remaining 50% being offered online either
synchronously or asynchronously at the
discretion of the instructor.

Career Life Planning
Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Wellness Skills
Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Principles of Coaching
Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

General Psychology
Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.

Lifespan Development
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Intro Sociology
Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.
Zero-Cost Textbook

Intro Sociology
Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.
Zero-Cost Textbook

Intro Sociology
Note: Late start course begins
01/22/2024.

Theatre Lab
Note: Late start begins 1/22/2024.
Zero-Cost Textbook
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Enr

10

36

40

39

40

40

40

38

Max

30

30

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

20

Time

11:00AM - 11:50AM

10:00AM - 10:50AM
10:00AM - 10:50AM

Days

T

MW
MW

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Start-End

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24
01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

01/22/24 - 05/03/24

Instructor

Jason Retzlaff

Tom Dubbels
Maronda Robertson

Jason Retzlaff

Jason Retzlaff

Jeff Bry

Jeff Bry

Sue Wika

Sue Wika

Sue Wika

Stefanie Gerhardson

Room

FF S-446

MHD-C201
MHD-C201

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

FF W-617

MNTC

59

59

2,57

2,57

2,517

6
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