

Subj	Nbr	Sec	CrsID	Title	С	Enr	Max	Time	Days	Start-End	Instructor	Room	MNTC
BIOL	1104	92	000727	Human Concerns <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	20	20	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Kitty Lahti	Online	2, 3
BIOL	1104	93	000786	Human Concerns <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	13	20	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Kitty Lahti	Online	2, 3
BIOL	2260	93	000654	Human A & P I (lecture) <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024. For credit transferability it is strongly suggested that students take the lab, BIOL 2261, that complements this lecture.	3	39	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jenni Melvin	Online	3
BIOL	2261	95	000836	Human A & P I Lab <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	1	18	20	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jenni Melvin	Online	3
BIOL	2261	96	001213	Human A & P I Lab  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	1	10	20	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jenni Melvin	Online	3
BUS	2204	92	000782	Princ Mgmt <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	30	30		NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Michelle Ebsen	Online	
CHEM	1100	91	000717	Fund Concepts Chem <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	10	20	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Ashish Chakradhar	Online	2, 3
COMM	1120	90	000730	Intro to Public Speaking <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024. Live audience, video recording, and Zoom access are required	3	25	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Heidi Dyrstad	Online	1
COMM	1120	95	000783	Intro to Public Speaking <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024. Live audience, video recording, and Zoom access are required	3	26	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jennifer Lovgren	Online	1
COMM	1120	96	000793	Intro to Public Speaking <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024. Live audience, video recording, and Zoom access are required	3	24	25		NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jennifer Lovgren	Online	1
COMM	1140	91	000722	Interpersonal Comm  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	29	30	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Samantha Jo Archer	Online	1
COMM	1140	93	000761	Interpersonal Comm  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	28	30	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jennifer Lovgren	Online	1



Subj	Nbr	Sec	CrsID	Title	c	Enr	Max	Time	Days	Start-End	Instructor	Room	MNTC
COMM	1140	95	001207	Interpersonal Comm Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	16	30	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Samantha Jo Archer	Online	1
CSEC	2210	90	000535	Security Breaches <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	15	25		NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Adamu Jaafaru	Online	
ECON	1150	91	000833	Essentials of Economics <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	6	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tom Gausman	Online	2, 5
ECON	2210	91	000685	Macroeconomics <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	36	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tom Gausman	Online	5, 2
ECON	2210	92	001212	Macroeconomics <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	7	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tom Gausman	Online	5, 2
ECON	2222	91	000794	Microeconomics  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	39	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tom Gausman	Online	2, 5, 9
ENGL	0097	90	000634	English Strategies  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024 This course requires synchronous online meetings or activities. Zero-Cost Textbook	3	15	15	6:00PM - 7:15PM	Т	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Teresa Beacom-Kuhn	Online	
ENGL	0097	91	000716	English Strategies Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	16	15	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Crystal Jensen	Online	
ENGL	1101	88	000792	College Writing I <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	25	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Nancy Hanson	Online	1
ENGL	1101	89	000766	College Writing I <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	24	25		NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Nancy Hanson	Online	1
ENGL	1101	95	000714	College Writing I  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	26	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	K.C. Hanson	Online	1
ENGL	1101	96	000715	College Writing I  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	25	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tony Thorstenson	Online	1
ENGL	1205	92	000753	Writing About Lit  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	24	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Nancy Hanson	Online	1
ENGL	1205	93	000839	Writing About Lit <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	23	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Nancy Hanson	Online	1



Subj	Nbr	Sec	CrsID	Title	С	Enr	Max	Time	Days	Start-End	Instructor	Room	MNTC
ENGL	1210	93	000840	Writing Current Issues  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	18	25	-	NA NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24 01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Diana Schirmer Jennifer Early	Online Online	1, 1
ENGL	1215	92	000788	Prof and Tech Writing  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	17	25	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Chris Walters	Online	1
HLTH	1010	90	001108	Intro to Sports Nutrition  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	40	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Steve King	Online	
MATH	1114	93	000686	College Algebra  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2023. Proctored Test Requirement	4	35	35	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tanya Hanstad	Online	2, 4
MATH	1135	90	001088	Calc II  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024. Proctored Test Requirement Zero-Cost Textbook	5	5	35	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Noureddine Benchama	Online	2, 4
MUSC	1119	90	001111	Intro to Hip-Hop <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	40	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jeffrey Sands	Online	6, 7
MUSC	1119	91	001210	Intro to Hip-Hop  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	17	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jeffrey Sands	Online	6, 7
MUSC	1135	01	000142	Voice Ensemble  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024. There will be additional rehearsals at arranged times prior to concert dates.	1	12	26	10:00AM - 10:50AM	M W	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Laura Quaintance	FF W-639	6
MUSC	1145	01	000144	Chamber Chorale  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024. There will be additional rehearsals at arranged times prior to concert dates.	1	29	100	6:00PM - 7:50PM	М	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Laura Quaintance	FF W-635	6
MUSC	1164	01	000146	Concert Band  Note: Late start course begins 01/22/2024. There will be additional rehearsals at arranged times prior to concert dates.	1	31	50	6:00PM - 7:45PM 8:00PM - 8:50PM	T	01/22/24 - 05/03/24 01/22/24 - 05/03/24	James Iverson James Iverson	FF W-635 FF W-635	6



Subj	Nbr	Sec	CrsID	Title	c	Enr	Max	Time	Days	Start-End	Instructor	Room	MNTC
PDEV	1101	01	000190	Campus Life-Active Living  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.  The course meets on campus approximately 50% of the time, with the remaining 50% being offered online either synchronously or asynchronously at the discretion of the instructor.	3	8	30	11:00AM - 11:50AM	Т	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jason Retzlaff	FF S-446	
PDEV	1113	01	000414	Career Life Planning Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	2	10	30	10:00AM - 10:50AM 10:00AM - 10:50AM	M W M W	01/22/24 - 05/03/24 01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Tom Dubbels Maronda Robertson	MHD-C201 MHD-C201	
PE	1109	90	001136	Wellness Skills <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	2	36	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jason Retzlaff	Online	
PE	2241	90	000737	Principles of Coaching  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	40	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jason Retzlaff	Online	
PSYC	1200	95	000796	General Psychology <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 1/22/2024.	3	39	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jeff Bry	Online	5, 9
PSYC	2222	94	000837	Lifespan Development <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	40	40		NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Jeff Bry	Online	5, 9
SOC	1111	90	000724	Intro Sociology  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024. Zero-Cost Textbook	3	40	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Sue Wika	Online	2, 5, 7
SOC	1111	94	000785	Intro Sociology  Note: Late start course begins 1/22/2024. Zero-Cost Textbook	3	40	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Sue Wika	Online	2, 5, 7
SOC	1111	96	001209	Intro Sociology <b>Note:</b> Late start course begins 01/22/2024.	3	38	40	-	NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Sue Wika	Online	2, 5, 7
THTR	1126	01	001092	Theatre Lab <b>Note:</b> Late start begins 1/22/2024. Zero-Cost Textbook	2	6	20		NA	01/22/24 - 05/03/24	Stefanie Gerhardson	FF W-617	6